Box Score Report

Acalanes Boys Varsity Football @ Sierra Boys Varsity Football - 8/28/2021 7:00 PM
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BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 4 T

Acalanes 27 19 13 0 59

Sierra 0 0 0 6 6

SCORING PLAYS

Team Quarter Time Scoring Play ACA SIE

Acalanes 1 10:13 #9 DANTE MONTGOMERY runs for 39 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by 7 0
#98 ZACH MURDIN is good.)

Acalanes 1 08:00 #7 LUKE SOUZA runs for 28 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #98 ZACH 13 0
MURDIN is no good.)

Acalanes 1 05:25 #7 LUKE SOUZA pass complete to #19 WILL BERRIEN for 33 yards. 20 0
Touchdown! (Point after kick by #98 ZACH MURDIN is good.)

Acalanes 1 02:06 #7 LUKE SOUZA pass complete to #4 EVANS MALMQUIST for 46 yards. 27 0
Touchdown! (Point after kick by #98 ZACH MURDIN is good.)

Acalanes 2 06:06 #4 EVANS MALMQUIST runs for 51 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #5 33 0
TREVOR ROGERS is no good.)

Acalanes 2 03:10 #7 LUKE SOUZA pass complete to #19 WILL BERRIEN for 11 yards. 39 0
Touchdown! (Point after kick by #98 ZACH MURDIN is no good.)

Acalanes 2 01:05 #42 ELLIS BURGER runs for 62 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #98 46 0
ZACH MURDIN is good.)

Acalanes 3 04:43 #4 EVANS MALMQUIST runs for 9 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #98 53 0
ZACH MURDIN is good.)

Acalanes 3 04:26 #10 CONNOR MCPHAIL pass complete to #84 ANDREW HABAS for 15 yards. 59 0
Touchdown! (Point after kick by #98 ZACH MURDIN is no good.)

Sierra 4 08:00 #3 runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #3 to #12 is no 59 6




TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing
First Downs - Penalties

Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Acalanes
542

43

12.6

233

12 -24

19.4

309
19
16.3
233

12

00:18:30

21
11
10
0

5/7 (71.4%)

Sierra
60

45

1.3

30

30
32
0.9

30

00:29:30

2/11 (18.2%)
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Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

1/1 (100.0%)

0/2 (0.0%)

-

PASSING - ACALANES

-

PASSING - SIERRA

\

MCPHAIL

Name Cmp Att Yds D Int Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int
7 LUKE 7 9 167 3 0 3 6 12 30 0 0
SOUZA

9 0 1 0 0 1
10 5 15 66 1 0 -
CONNOR
MCPHAIL
RUSHING - ACALANES RUSHING - SIERRA
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
42 ELLIS 8 143 17.9 1 4 11 19 1.7 0
BURGER

9 8 13 1.6 0
4 EVANS 7 103 14.7 2
MALMQUIST 10 1 0 0.0 0
9 DANTE 1 39 39.0 1 3 9 0 0.0 1
MONTGOMERY

1 1 -1 -1.0 0
7 LUKE SOUZA 1 28 28.0 1

19 2 -1 -0.5 0
10 CONNOR 2 -4 -2.0 0 )




RECEIVING - ACALANES

RECEIVING - SIERRA

Name Rec
19 WILL 3
BERRIEN

4 EVANS 2
MALMQUIST

9 DANTE 1
MONTGOMERY

36 PATRICK 2
NICOSIA

1 ETHAN 1
TORRES

84 ANDREW 1
HABAS

5 TREVOR 1
ROGERS

17 JAKE 1
TAKEUCHI

42 ELLIS 0
BURGER

11 MILES 0

BERGMAN

Yds

68

59

29

19

19

15

12

12

Avg

22.7

29.5

29.0

9.5

19.0

15.0

12.0

12.0

0.0

0.0

D

Name Rec
12 2
4 2
88 2
1 0

Yds

17

12

Avg
8.5
6.0
0.5

0.0

D




DEFENSE - ACALANES

DEFENSE - SIERRA

Name
25 KYLE WHITE

54 RYAN
GIORGIANNI

97 SAM
HAFNER

42 ELLIS
BURGER

35 BEN FOOX

16 MARSHALL
LOCKWOOD

14 MILLER
SMITH

66 JACK
CUSUMANO

22 DONOVAN
ARIS DUMAS

99 TYLER
WORTHINGTON

24 Flynn
KUIKEN

15 LOGAN
KETCHAM

3 BRADY
BRINKMAN

18 GEORGE
CHURCHILL

72 ANTHONY
ORTALE

87 ELI
BERKOWITZ

21 JAMES
GUNN

20 COCO
GANNON

Tkl

5.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

20

2.0

20

2.0

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.0

1.0

Solo

Ast

Sack

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

TFL

2.5

0.5

2.0

2.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.5

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Int

Name Tkl
13 5.0
12 4.0
4 3.0
88 2.5
60 2.5
9 1.0
19 1.0
50 1.0
25 1.0
62 1.0
1 0.5
24 0.5
68 0.5
34 0.5

Solo

Ast

Sack

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

TFL

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Int




Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int

12 KYLE 1.0 1 0 0.0 1.0 0

BIELAWSKI

77 TYLER 1.0 O 2 0.0 0.5 0

MURPHY

31 JUSTIN 1.0 1 0 0.0 1.0 0

ZEGAROWSKI

26 TRYGG 1.0 1 0 0.0 1.0 0

BOREN

45 JOHN RUSK 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0

56 ROBERT 05 O 1 0.0 0.0 0

MEANS

79 IBIS POND 05 0 1 0.0 0.0 0

29 MASON 05 0 1 0.0 0.0 0

MICHLITSCH

13 DEVIN 05 0 1 0.0 0.0 0

MINIELLO

41 NATHAN 05 O 1 0.0 0.0 0

BENNETT

55 MARCUS 05 0 1 0.0 0.0 0

JULIAN

KICKING - ACALANES ( KICKING - SIERRA
Name FG FGA XP Pts { Name FG FGA XP Pts
98 ZACH O 0 5 5

MURDIN

5 0 0 0 0

TREVOR

ROGERS

PUNTING - ACALANES PUNTING - SIERRA
Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg 120
12 KYLE 1 32 32.0 0 9 7 216 30.9 2

BIELAWSKI
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PUNT RETURNS - ACALANES

PUNT RETURNS - SIERRA

{ Name Att Yds

\

Name Att Yds Avg TD Avg TD

42 ELLIS 1 19 19.0 0

BURGER

84 3 16 5.3 0

ANDREW

HABAS

24 Flynn 1 0 0.0 0

KUIKEN

KICKOFF RETURNS - ACALANES KICKOFF RETURNS - SIERRA

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD

21 1 9 9.0 0 9 6 137 22.8 0

JAMES

GUNN 19 1 19 19.0 0
88 1 15 15.0 0
13 1 9 9.0 0
10 1 2 20 0




