Box Score Report

BOX SCORE							
Team	1	2	3	4	Т		
Acalanes	27	19	13	0	59		
Sierra	0	0	0	6	6		

SCORING F	PLAYS				
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	ACA	SIE
Acalanes	1	10:13	#9 DANTE MONTGOMERY runs for 39 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #98 ZACH MURDIN is good.)	7	0
Acalanes	1	08:00	#7 LUKE SOUZA runs for 28 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #98 ZACH MURDIN is no good.)	13	0
Acalanes	1	05:25	#7 LUKE SOUZA pass complete to #19 WILL BERRIEN for 33 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #98 ZACH MURDIN is good.)	20	0
Acalanes	1	02:06	#7 LUKE SOUZA pass complete to #4 EVANS MALMQUIST for 46 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #98 ZACH MURDIN is good.)	27	0
Acalanes	2	06:06	#4 EVANS MALMQUIST runs for 51 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #5 TREVOR ROGERS is no good.)	33	0
Acalanes	2	03:10	#7 LUKE SOUZA pass complete to #19 WILL BERRIEN for 11 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #98 ZACH MURDIN is no good.)	39	0
Acalanes	2	01:05	#42 ELLIS BURGER runs for 62 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #98 ZACH MURDIN is good.)	46	0
Acalanes	3	04:43	#4 EVANS MALMQUIST runs for 9 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #98 ZACH MURDIN is good.)	53	0
Acalanes	3	04:26	#10 CONNOR MCPHAIL pass complete to #84 ANDREW HABAS for 15 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #98 ZACH MURDIN is no good.)	59	0
Sierra	4	08:00	#3 runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #3 to #12 is no good.)	59	6

TEAM STAT COMPARISON						
	Acalanes	Sierra				
Total Offense	542	60				
Number of Plays	43	45				
Yards per Play	12.6	1.3				
Passing	233	30				
Completions - Attempts	12 - 24	6 - 13				
Yards per Pass	19.4	5.0				
Touchdowns - Interceptions	4 - 0	0 - 1				
Rushing	309	30				
Rushing Attempts	19	32				
Yards per Rush	16.3	0.9				
Receiving	233	30				
Receiving Completions	12	6				
Yards per Catch	19.4	5.0				
Penalties - Yards	8 - 70	3 - 25				
Turnovers	2	3				
Fumbles - Lost	3 - 2	3 - 2				
Interceptions Thrown	0	1				
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	1 - 32.0	7 - 30.9				
Defensive Sacks - Yards	1 - 6	0 - 0				
Time of Possession	00:18:30	00:29:30				
Downs						
First Downs	21	7				
First Downs - Rushing	11	4				
First Downs - Passing	10	2				
First Downs - Penalties	0	1				
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	5/7 (71.4%)	2/11 (18.2%)				

PASSING - ACALANES							
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int		
7 LUKE SOUZA	7	9	167	3	0		
10 CONNOR MCPHAIL	5	15	66	1	0		

PASSING - SIERRA							
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int		
3	6	12	30	0	0		
9	0	1	0	0	1		

RUSHING - ACALANES							
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD			
42 ELLIS BURGER	8	143	17.9	1			
4 EVANS MALMQUIST	7	103	14.7	2			
9 DANTE MONTGOMERY	1	39	39.0	1			
7 LUKE SOUZA	1	28	28.0	1			
10 CONNOR MCPHAIL	2	-4	-2.0	0			

RUSHING -	RUSHING - SIERRA							
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD				
4	11	19	1.7	0				
9	8	13	1.6	0				
10	1	0	0.0	0				
3	9	0	0.0	1				
1	1	-1	-1.0	0				
19	2	-1	-0.5	0				

RECEIVING - ACALANES							
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD			
19 WILL BERRIEN	3	68	22.7	2			
4 EVANS MALMQUIST	2	59	29.5	1			
9 DANTE MONTGOMERY	1	29	29.0	0			
36 PATRICK NICOSIA	2	19	9.5	0			
1 ETHAN TORRES	1	19	19.0	0			
84 ANDREW HABAS	1	15	15.0	1			
5 TREVOR ROGERS	1	12	12.0	0			
17 JAKE TAKEUCHI	1	12	12.0	0			
42 ELLIS BURGER	0	0	0.0	0			
11 MILES BERGMAN	0	0	0.0	0			

RECEIVING - SIERRA							
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD			
12	2	17	8.5	0			
4	2	12	6.0	0			
88	2	1	0.5	0			
1	0	0	0.0	0			

DEFENSE - ACALANES								
Name	Tki	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int		
25 KYLE WHITE	5.0	3	4	1.0	2.5	0		
54 RYAN GIORGIANNI	3.0	2	2	0.0	0.5	0		
97 SAM HAFNER	3.0	2	2	0.0	2.0	0		
42 ELLIS BURGER	3.0	3	0	0.0	2.0	0		
35 BEN FOOX	3.0	3	0	0.0	0.0	0		
16 MARSHALL LOCKWOOD	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0		
14 MILLER SMITH	2.0	1	2	0.0	0.0	0		
66 JACK CUSUMANO	2.0	1	2	0.0	0.5	0		
22 DONOVAN ARIS DUMAS	2.0	1	2	0.0	0.0	1		
99 TYLER WORTHINGTON	2.0	2	0	0.0	1.0	0		
24 Flynn KUIKEN	2.0	1	2	0.0	0.0	0		
15 LOGAN KETCHAM	2.0	0	4	0.0	0.0	0		
3 BRADY BRINKMAN	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0		
18 GEORGE CHURCHILL	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0		
72 ANTHONY ORTALE	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0		
87 ELI BERKOWITZ	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0		
21 JAMES GUNN	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
20 COCO GANNON	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		

DEFENSE - SIERRA								
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast Sack		TFL	Int		
13	5.0	4	2	0.0	0.0	0		
12	4.0	4	0	0.0	0.0	0		
4	3.0	2	2	0.0	0.0	0		
88	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.0	0		
60	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.0	0		
9	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
19	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
50	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
25	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
62	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
1	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0		
24	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0		
68	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0		
34	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0		

Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
12 KYLE BIELAWSKI	1.0	1	0	0.0	1.0	0
77 TYLER MURPHY	1.0	0	2	0.0	0.5	0
31 JUSTIN ZEGAROWSKI	1.0	1	0	0.0	1.0	0
26 TRYGG BOREN	1.0	1	0	0.0	1.0	0
45 JOHN RUSK	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
56 ROBERT MEANS	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0
79 IBIS POND	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0
29 MASON MICHLITSCH	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0
13 DEVIN MINIELLO	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0
41 NATHAN BENNETT	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0
55 MARCUS JULIAN	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0

KICKING - ACALANES					
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts	
98 ZACH MURDIN	0	0	5	5	
5 TREVOR ROGERS	0	0	0	0	

KICKING - SIERRA				
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts

PUNTING - ACALANES					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	
12 KYLE BIELAWSKI	1	32	32.0	0	

PUNTING - SIERRA					
Name Num Yds Avg I20					
9	7	216	30.9	2	

PUNT RETURNS - ACALANES					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
42 ELLIS BURGER	1	19	19.0	0	
84 ANDREW HABAS	3	16	5.3	0	
24 Flynn KUIKEN	1	0	0.0	0	

PUNT RETURNS - SIERRA							
Name	Name Att Yds Avg TD						

KICKOFF RETURNS - ACALANES					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
21 JAMES GUNN	1	9	9.0	0	

KICKOFF RETURNS - SIERRA					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
9	6	137	22.8	0	
19	1	19	19.0	0	
88	1	15	15.0	0	
13	1	9	9.0	0	
10	1	2	2.0	0	